



## MOL/ December 29, 2021

**BSE** Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 521018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051.

Scrip Code: MARALOVER

**Sub: Reply of Clarification on Price Movement.** 

Dear Sirs,

This has reference to email received from BSE Limited bearing Reference No. L/SURV/ONL/PV/IJ/2021-2022/1082 dated 29/12/2021 with caption 'Clarification on Price Movement'.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that apart from information on various matter already shared with the Stock Exchanges from time to time, there is no further Information/Announcement (including impending announcement) which are required to be shared with Stock Exchanges.

We would further like to state that we have nothing to do with price movement in shares of the Company and it is totally market driven.

Further, we assure that we would keep Stock Exchanges informed of any Information / Announcement as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from time to time.

This is for information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED

VIRENDRA KUMAR GARG COMPANY SECRETARY

FCS-7321

Maral Overseas Limited

Corporate Office:

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel.: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)

Fax: +91-120-4277841

Website: www.maraloverseas.com GSTIN: 09AACCM0230B1Z8 Regd. Office & Works:

Maral Sarovar, V. & P. O. Khalbujurg

Tehsil Khasrawad, Distt. Khargone - 451 660, (M.P.)

Phones: +91-7285-265401-265405

Fax: +91-7285-265406 Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com GSTIN: 23AACCM0230B1ZI

Corporate Identification No: L17124MP1989PLC008255